
B.—-10.

Session 11.
1912.

NEW ZEALAND.

PUBLIC SECURITIES HELD IN THE DOMINION OR
ELSEWHERE AS ON 31st MARCH, 1912.

Presented to both Houses of the General Assembly pursuant to Section 101, Subsection (2), of
the Public Revenues Act, 1910.
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Return
of
all

Public
Securities

belonging
to
the

Offices
under-named
held
in
the

Dominion
or
elsewhere
as
on
the
31st
March,

1912,
as

provided
by

Section
101,

Sub-section
(2),
of
the

Public
Revenues
Act,

1910.

Securities.

Bate of Interest.
Due
Date
of Securities.
The

Post Office.

The GovernmentInsurance Office.

The Public
Trust Office.

Tne
!

The
Corn-

New
Zealand
missioners

State-
of

Public
guaranteed
j

Debts
Sink-

Advances.
:

ing
Funds.

The State
Fire Insurance.

The Treasury.
|

Total.

Held
in'
the

Dominion
:—

New
Zealand

Government,
securities
under —The

Bank
of
New
Zealand
Act,

1903

The
Coal-mines
Act,

1908

'erCent. 3 343|3* 4

£

£

£

£

i

£

£

£ 500,000*
£ 500,001 30,001 10,001 10,001431 1,34!40,001

The
Dairy
Industry
Act,

1898.........
April,

1916
„

1918
„

1919
Aug.,

1915
Jan.,
1916

July,
1919

30,000 10,000 10,000438 1,343

n

a -••...... The
District
Eailways

Purchasing
Act

1885
Exten-

sion
and
Amendment
Act,

1886

The
Government

Advances
to
Settlers
Act,

1906

40,000

...

The
Government

Advances
to
Workers
Act,

1906

The
Government

Loans
to

Local
Bodies*
Act,

1886
...

The
Government

Railways
Act,

1908

3*34343*3i4 4 4 3*

Oct.,
1912

June,
1915

Sept.,
1914

June,
1915

Feb.,
1917

June,
„

„
1915

450,000 105,00025,000 231,500 85,000 10,000 50,000

20,000

15,800*
450,001 105,00125,001 247,301 85,001 30,0013,301 16,00150,001

3,300* 16,000*

The
Government

Railways
Act,

1908,
and

Finance
Act,

1909Ditto... The
Government

Railways
Amendment
Act,

1910

4 34344 4 4 34

■':'.'.

10< 50,351 11,1513,00( 14,59(8,76( 100,001

Feb.,
1917

Jan.
1918

Feb,
1917

Jan.,
1918

„
1919

May,
1918

100 50,350 11,150 100,000

3,0008,200 8,400

I

6,390* 360*

The
Hutt

Railway
and

Road
Improvement
Acts,

1903

and
1905

The
Hutt

Railway
and

Road
Improvement
Act,

1905 1907
3434344 4 4 34

„
1915

Feb.,
1917

Jan.,
1922

May,
1915

Feb.,
1917

50,000 67,000 27,590 10,000 15,000

50,00(67,001 27,591 4,001 10,0013,111 15,001

iI... ...

"

"

ti

4,000

'..

"„

1910

... i
3,110* ...
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The
Hutt

Railway
and

Road
Improvement
Act,

1910
4 4 3434343434344 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4

Feb.,
1917

June,
1918

Jan.,
1915

Feb.,
„

Aug.,
„

Jan.,
1916

April,
„

May,
„

Jan..
1915

Feb.,
„

Aug.,
„

Jan.,
1916

Feb.,
„

May,
„

Jan.,
1917

„
1918

„
1922

„■

1918

5,200

4,290* 5,190*
9,490 5,190 5,000 10,000650 76,150 62,000 27,000 40,94040,350 6,400 19,53552,220 9,500 1,5009,550 63,000 44,925

The
Land
for

Settlements
Act,

1908

m

ir"' lt

'n...... tt

tt•■•••• m

tt

tt

5,000 10,000650 76,150 62,000 27,000 2,800 2,400 400 300

2,0009,800 5,300 11,500
5,0003,000

....•

it

it■■• tr

ir•••
31,140 6,700

... 18,450*'700* 675*

it

it'•••••
2,060 52,220

5,000

it

tt••' tr

tr

■•■••
i

9,500 1,5009,2004,000

"350*

21,900 44,925

34,100

3,000
...

The
Land
for

Settlements
Act,

1908,
and
State-

guaranteed
Advances
Amendment
Act,

1910

The
Lands
Improvement
and
Native

Lands
Acqui-

sition
Act,

1894

The
Lands

Settlement
Finance
Act,

1909...(

344 5 4*

Sept.,
1915

339,000

2,000

59,000*
398,000 2,000 4,331 211,333

1931
Nov.,

1931,
to

Nov.,
1932

Mar..
1915

Sept.,
1914

Mar.,
1915

Jan.,
1916

Mar.,
„

„
1918

4,331211,333

The
Local
Bodies'
Loans
Act,

1901 1908

3434343434343* 34 4

100,000 150,000785,000 370,000416,000 50,000 25,650

I

3,000

5,000* 25,000*
100,0003,000 150,000790,000 395,000416,000 50,000 25,650800 50,000 3,000 34,280

The
Maori

Land
Settlement
Act,

1905

June,
.,

Jan.,
„

"800*

The
Maori

Land
Settlement
Act
Amendment
Act,

1907

The
New
Zealand
Consols
Act,

1908

",,

1921
Feb.,

1925

50,000

3,000 9,000

11,280

13,500

"500t

tt

It'••'•• The
New
Zealand

Loans
Act,

1908 —The
Aid
to

Public
Works
and
Land

Settlement
Act,

1900Ditto

34

May,
1916

56,500

56,500

4 34

Jan.,

200 32,600

200 32,600

„
1901...
...

Carried
forward...13,967,946
40,000
353,164

20,000
100,100

28,000
664,915
5,174,125

*
Held

on
accountof

New
Zealand
Consols.
f

Nelson
Kifle
Prize
Fund

Account.
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Return
of
all

Public
Securities

belonging
to
the

Offices
under-named

held
in
the

Dominion
or
elsewhere
as
on
the

31st
March,

1912,etc.—continued. Securities.

Bate of Interest.
Due
Date
of Securities.Due

Date
of Securities.

Th

The

The
Com-

mi.
tj

4

n

™
4

The

New
Zealand
missioners

The
Post

Government
t.
...m
.o
t

.

c
-d
uv

Office
Insurance

Public
Trust
State-
of

Public

umce.
insurance

Qffice

guaranteed
Debts
Sink-

Advances,
ing

Funds.
The State

Fire Insurance.ate
Fire

„"°
I

Total.

'rAaanru
i

The Treasury.
surance.

Treasury. -Brought
forward...

Held
in
the

Dominion —continued.
New
Zealand

Government,
securities
under—continued.

The
New
Zealand

Loans
Act,

1908 —continued.

The
Aid
to

Public
Works
and
Land

Settlement
Act,

1901Ditto,
1901...PerCent.

£

£

£

£

£

3,967,946
40,000
353,164
20,000

100,100

£ 40,000
£ 353,164
£ 20,000
£ 100,100
£ 28,000
£

£

664,915
5,174,125

31

Dec,
1918

2,500

i

2,500

"

1902
'.'.'.

".'..

".,

1903
'.'.'.

'.'.'.

'.'.'.

3* 3* 344 4 34343i 34343|4 31343i344 4 44 4 5 4 3434 °2

Jan.,
1916

Dec,
1912

Jan.,
1916

Feb..
1924

Jan.,
1919

„
1922

„
1919

8,100
i

300
I

125,0003,000... ......3,000

61,525 1,000.... ...12,500

170,10061,750 500,000 8,650
...

3,000 12,500

i

8,100 300 125,000
900*+
6,900 61,525

1,340*
14,840

600*
170,70061,750 500,000 8,650

600*

600 200,000 50,000
50,000|

100,00013,000
84,500*
385,500 165,000 194,2008,100 75,000 1,900

15,000*
15,0006,400

45,000*
54,700 178,300

4,900*
27,900 400,000 495,000 212,000 1,211,600

"„

1906............".

.

"
:'■'''''••• ,

„,i
1907...... „

1908... „
1911... The

Consolidated
Loan
Act,

1867

The
Consolidated
Stock
Act,

1884

,,
1922

April,
1916

Mar.,
1913

April,
,,

Dec,
1914

Jan.,
1916

Feb.,
1919

July,
1917

April,
1913

July,
1917

200,000 50,00050,000 13,000283,500... ......17,500

165,000 194,2008,100 75,000

1,900

i

17,500

ft

•!

The
Defence
and
Other

Purposes
Loan
Act,
1870............

...

1,900

tt

a

»

The
General

Purposes
Loan
Act,

1873... tt

,»■•• * -•The
Immigration
and

Public
Works

Loan
Act,

1870

Oct.,
1913

Nov.,
1914

April,
1913

"„

1947
Oct.,

„

April,
1948

Oct.,
„

5,200...1,200

9,700

175,300
2,200

800

20,900... ... ...2,100

400,000495,000 212,000 1,211,600
I.........I... 2,200

1,200 "800

9,700 2,100

The
New
Zealand

State-guaranteed
Advances
Act,

1909

I

■!<■■'[.'V1
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The
New
Zealand
State-guaranteed
Advances
Act,

1909

"„

"„

1909-10

V

"

If

343|343434 3f344 4 4- 3434

April,
1949

Oct.,
1918

Nov.,
„

Jan.,
1919

Feb.,
„

April,
1918

Jan.,
1919

Feb.,
„

July,
1915

100,000469,50099,000 8,000 269,850 12,35021,500

60,000§ ...I 33,000*50*

100,000529,500 99,000 8,000269,850 12,35021,500 33,000 55,250 3,00075,000 125,000

I

50,000

5,200 3,000

The
Post
and

"Telegraph
Act,

1908

...

The
Post
Office
Savings-Bank

Funds
Investment
Act,

1907The
Railways

Improvement
Authorization
Act,

1907...The
Reserve
Fund

Securities
Act,

1907

The
Scenery

Preservation
Act,

1908

75,000 125,000

i !

The
State
Coal-mines
Act,

1901... The
State

Fire
Insurance
Act,

1908

The
Waihou
and
Ohinemuri

Rivers
Improvement
Act,

1910Local
authorities'
securities:- -Boroughs, —Arrowtown..Balclutha Birkenhead ...Blenheim Brunner CambridgeDannevirke ...343i 343*3|3431 fJ

2

June,
„

Aug.,
1912

Nov.,
1916

May,
1918

„
1919

April,
1912

May,
1918

Aug.,
„

25,000 800,000 10,00030,000 5,000 100,0002,000 100,000

i

!

25,000 800,000 10,00030,0005,000 100,0002,000 100,000...
i

5 343434 3434444* 5 5 5 5 3* 34

649
I

7,500 6,0008,000 5,000 1,100 15,0001,500
7,497 18,9164,603 "soo 1,986 2,000 12,417

1,500

649 7,479 18,9.64,603 1,500800 1,9867,500 6,000 8,000 5,000 1,100 15,0001,5002,000 12,417

Mar.,
1926 1948 1947-48

...

May,"
1917 1948

...
Nov.,

1926
Jan.,
1933

June,
1952

Jan.,
1915

„
1923'

„
1946

„
1951 1948 1947-48

II

n••■•■ -•-■ ••••■•DargavilleDevonport......

...

••

...

Carried
forward

10,720,871
42,849
449,264
68,219

156,500
28,000
960,805

12,426,508

*
Held

onaccount
of
New
Zealand
Consols,
£300.
t
Held
onaccountof

Nelson
Rifle
Prize

Fund
Account.
JChe-
iot

Estate.
S
Waihou
and
Ohinemuri

Rivers
Improvements
Account.
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Return
of
all

Public
Securities

belonging
to
the

Offices
under-named
held
in
the

Dominion
or
elsewhere
as
on
the

31st
March,

1912,etc.—continued. Securities.

IrRate ofInterest.of nterest.t.

Due
Date
of Securities.
The

Post Office.

The

The

n

„4
The

NewZealand
PubHc
TrUst
State" «U

Office.
guaranteedAdvances.

The
Com- missioners of

Public Debts
Sink-

ing
Funds.

The

_,,

State
Fire

_lne

Insurance.
Treasury.

Total.

I

J

£ 10,720,871£ 20,871
£ 42,849
£ 449,264
£ 68,219
£ 156,500
£ 28,000
£ 960,805
£ 12,426,508

Brought
forward

...

Held
in
the

Dominion- —continued.
Local
authorities'

securities —continued.

Boroughs —continued.Eketahuna Eltham FeildingFoxton a■■■... Geraldine Gisborne Gladstone Greymouth...Greytown... Hamilton it•■•...... Hastings-... Hawera »■•■... Hokitika InglewoodInvercargill...Invercargill
East

Invercargill
South

Kaiapoi Levin

...j ]

345 5 3*43* 34 4434 3434 64 344| 345i545 5 343* 41 4 4 444434
j ii

1947-48Oct.,
1942

April,
1943 1947-48Feb.,

1941 1947 1948 June,
1932

April,
1933 1948Feb.,

1914 1947-48 April,
1947

May,
1913 1947Aug.,

1936
Feb.,

1947 1947-48Aug..
1912

j

...
i

3,000
i j

2,000 "600
2,300 530 6,000 2,'800 1,000 2,000

i

1,826 13,361 157 1,241 1,800
:

15,8335,948 3,524 49,514 1,972630 3,361
:

ii

i ! ... 1

i

1,8262,300 530 13,3616,000 157 1,2412,8002,000 1,800 1,000 15,8335,948 2,000600 3,524 3,000 27,000 49,514 18,0002,000 1,0383,600 1,972630 700 5,500 5,000 3,0003,500 3,361

3,000

27,000

April,
1919

Feb.,
1920 1947 1948Oct..

1924
Jan.,
1915

Feb., Aug.,
1933

Jan.,
1942 1947
i

'...■

18,0002,000 1,0383,600

700 5,5005,000 3,000
3,500
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Levin Lower
Hutt Lyttelton Marton Masterton Milton Miramar Mount

Albert
Mount

Eden... Newmarket... New
Plymouth Northcote Oamaru OnehungaOnslow Palmerston

North
Parnell Patea Petone «

......
Queenstown... Rangiora it•••...Roxburgh Spreydon Sumner Sydenham Taumaranui... Tauranga

...i44 3444 345 34345 343* 34343434345 343444 445 6 4434414434 34413431314 5 3* 345

Nov.,
1934

Mar.,
1922 1947-48June,

1931
Dec,

1914 1948 June,
1927 1947-48 June,

1945 1947 1947-48 1948 1947-48 1947 Jan.,
1920 1947-481946Nov.,

1923
Mar.,

1915
Feb.,

1916
July,
„

„
1932

Sept.,
1913 1947Feb.,

1921
„

1948 1947April,
1914 1947-48Mar.,

1927 1947 1946-48 1948Sept.,
1921

„
1935 1948 1946Jan.,

1919
... ...

i

13,800 ... 10,737,671
9,500 3,000

9,700 600 "'225 4,000 ... 7,600 240

9,973 2,000 24,896 3,996 2,781 32,855 11,95931,422 9,973 11,1841,972 40,072 4,405

i :

9,700 600 9,973 9,500 225 2,000 3.000 24,896 3,9964,000 2,781 32,855 11,95931,422 9,973 11,1841,972 13,80040,0724,4057,600 240 1,850 1,0006,9505,000 7,196 2,0006,000 1,2332,000 1,4869,600 592 17,8541,000100 25,000 8,938 11,7482,000

!

1,850 1,000

I

6,950

5,000

...
2,0006,000

7,196 1,233

1

2,000
... 9,600
| ... "100

II

1,486 592 17,8541,000

I

25,000

8,938 11,748
2,000

...

Carried
forward

128,037
537,159
404,921

166,350
28,000
960,805

12,962,94:
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Return
of
all

Public
Securities

belonging
to
the

Offices
under-named
held
in
the

Dominion
or
elsewhere
as
on
the

31st
March,

1912,etc.—continued. Securities.

Rate of Interest.
Due
Date
of Securities.
The

Post Office.

The GovernmentInsurance Office.

The

The

NewZealand
Publio
Trust
State-

Office,

guaranteedAdvances.
The
Com- missioners of

Public Debts
Sink-

ing
Funds.

The State
Fire Insurance.

The Treasury.
Total.

I

Brought
forward

...

Held
in
the

Dominion —continued.
Local

authorities'
securities —continued.

Boroughs —continued.
TaurangaTaihapeTe

Aroha

Per
Cent.

110,737,671
£ 128,037
£ 537,159
£ 404,921
£ 166,350
£ 28,000
£ 960,805
£ 12,962,943

Te
Kuiti Temuka Thames Timaru Waimate Waipawa a ... Wairoa Waitara Wanganni

East

5 44345 34343434 34345 3434343* 5 5 3* 34346" 6 44 41 34

May,
1915

Feb.,
1932 1947-48Jan.,

1925 1947-481948 1947-48 June,
1947 1948 July,

1942 1947-481947 1947-48 1918
Jan.,

1931
Julv,
1932 1947-481948 1947-48April,

1922
Oct.,

1914
Jan.,
1925

Mar.,
1933

Dec,
1925

Julv,
1931

Dec.,
1932

June,
1933 1948

j

4,000 ... 100,000 25,000
6,000 1,550 10,000 15,000 8,"

400

800

2,558 26,983 6,290 350 115,267 3,0006,383
I

8,979 18,312
;

32,9108,000
3,400

3,4006,000 2,558 1,55026,9836,290 350 115,2674,000 3,000 6,383 800 8,979 18,31232,9108,000 1,8002,300 7,254 4,767 10,931250 10,000600 15,0001,000 100,0008,400 25,000

1,8002,300

a

n... WestportWhangarei Woodville City
of

Christchurch
City
of

Dunedin

7,254 4,767 10,931
"25O 600

City
of
Nelson ...1

1,000

a......
City
of

Wellington
ri......•"'!...■

Counties, —Akiteo

6,993
i

6,993
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2—B. 10

Ashburton Awatere Bruce Clifton Colling
wood...CookDannevirke ... ElthamFeatherston ... Hawera Heathcote Hobson HokiangaHorowhenua... Hutt Inangahua

...
Kawhia Kiwitea Manawatu Masterton Matamata Miramar Ohinemuri Ohura Oroua Opotoki OcamateaPahiatua Patea Piako ...Pohangina RaglanRangitikei Rodney Stratford Taieri Taranaki Tauranga

Carried
forward

—j ...j ...|5 34313431343131313444 343434343* 31313434343434343434313434343* 343434343|34343434

Oct.,
1912 1948 1947 1947-48 1947 1946-48 1948 1947-48 1948Mav.

1938
July,
1941 1947-481947 1947-48 1948 1947-48 1946-48 1947-48 1947 1947-481948 1947-481948 1947 1947-48 1947-48 1948 1946-48 1948 1947-481947

... '10,866,6711

97

63,000 3,000
1,5002,239 998 173 19,237844 25,569

j

12,147
!

1,200 7,924838 1,9337,233 300 3,724
!

1,9931,1362,437
j

4,9114,298 1,9724,476 2,165 2,314 4,500 1,900345 3,511 19,933 1,8546,952 24,168 1,275500 7,038250 6,543 986

I i

! j

97 1,5002,239 998 173 19,237844 25,569 12,1471,20063,000 3,0007,924838 1,9337,233 300 3,724 1,993 1,1362,4374,911 4,298 1,9724,476 2,1652,314 4,500 1,900345 3,511 19,9331,8546,952 24,168 1,275500 7,038250 6,543 986

Ij i

■!
169,084

609,909
855,214

169,750
I

28,000
960,805

1.3,659,
433
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Return
of
all

Public
Securities
belonging
to
the

Offices
under-named
held
in
the

Dominion
or
elsewhere
as
on
the

31st
March,

1912,etc.—continued. Securities.

Rate of Interest.
Due
Date
of Securities.
The

Post Office.

The GovernmentInsurance Office.

The Public
Trust Office.

The

The
Corn-

New
Zeal
and
missioners

State-
of

Public
guaranteed

Debts
Sink-

Advances.
!

ing
Funds.

The State
Fire Insurance.

The Treasury.
Total.

Brought
forward

...

Held
in
the

Dominion —continued.
Local
authorities'

securities —continued.

Counties —continued.
Waiapu a......

Waikohu Waimaire Waimanno... Waimate
West

Waimea WaipaWaipawaWairoa Waitomo Waitotara WanganuiWhakatane
... WhangamomonaWhangarei...Drainage

Boards—
Ake
Ake Christchurch... Hillside JudeaKawa Makerua Raupo Tauhei Taieri Waihekau Wainono Waitoa Woodlands...Per

Cent. ...34...44
;...3i ...34

; ...31 -34 •.34...34 ...34 ...3*34 ...3431...31 ...34...34 ...3434 ...34 ...31 ...31...34 ...34...34 -31 -34 ...34...34 ...34

1947-48Oct.,
1951 1947-48 1948 1947 1947-48 1948 1947-48 1947 1948 1946-48 1948 1947 1947-481948 1947-481947 1946-47 1947-481946

£ 10,866,671
£ 169,084

j iIi

£ 609,909 15,000
£ 855,214 7,979 8,278 5,433 8,668 375 1,4301,4794,243 9,384 11,4183,650 3,986 894 1,345 12,338
£ 169,750

i

£ 28,000
£ 960,805
]

£ 13,659,433 7,979 15,0008,278 5,433 8,668 375 1,430 1,4794,2439,384 11,4183,650 3,986894 1,345 12,338

!!

750 195 1,90399 1,4302,986 2,979 3,986 19,580395 2,450 3,455 979

750 195 1,90399 1,4302,986 2,979 3,986' 19,580395 2,450 3,455979

i

i

!

|
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3—B. 10

Harbour
Boards, —Bluff Greymouth... it

...
Havefock Hokitika. Motueka Patea Thames Wairoa Waitara Wellington Westport It -■■■■•River

Boards —Otautau Rangitata
Island

Road
Boards —AshleyAvondale DruryEast

Tamaki... Huntly...Kowai MangatarataMangawhero...MangoreiMauku Moa Mount
Roskill Newcastle Oakuru Okati Otahuhu Parihaka Pelorus Point

ChevalierPukekura Purimu
Carried
forward

1 ■*■1

1

44
!

Dec,
1913

4

f

Jan.,
1913

4

j

July,
1952

34

1947

3*

1948

3444
I

Feb.,
1946

44

„
1949

44

„
1953

4

April,
1938

34

1948

6

1897-99
4

.Aug.,
1946

4- 44

Jan.,
1913

4

„
1949

34

1948

34 34

1948

343434

1947-48
34

1948

34

1947-48
34

1948

34

1947
3434

1947-48
343f3134

1948

31

1947
3|

1947-48
3434

1947

34

1947-48
3131

1947
34

1947-48
i:

100,000 120,000 ... 21,870
!

5,000
j

3,130
!

10,000
;

8,000
j

28,900 489,500 .1,653,071
38,900 207,984

10,400
740 25,000 5,000

I... ...j10,400 100,000120,000740 25,0005,000 21,870 5,000 3,130 10,0005,000 14,0318,000 67,800 10,500489,500

!

i!

I

ii

5,000
I i

10,500

14,031*

1,3211,000
i

1,321 1,000

Ii

2,993 10,000500 2,993 1,4202,747 3,000 2,810838 1,9734,518 150 2,591 150 592 3,868 14,862444 2,454 2,17178 4,469

.I i J ... i

2,993 10,000500 2,993 1,4202.747 3,0002,810 838 1,9734,518 1502,591 150 592 3,868 14,862444 2,454 2,171 78 4,469
i

11,653,071
207,984
635,309

1,080,983
180,250

28,000
974,836

14,960,433

*
Public

Works
Fund.
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Return
ofall

Public
Securities

belonging
to
the

Offices
under-named
held
in
the

Dominion
or
elsewhere
as
on
the

31st
March,

1912,
etc.—continued.

12

Securities.

Rate of Interest.
Due
Date
of Securities.

:•1

_.
_
The

Post Office.

The GovernmentInsurance Office.

The

The
New
Zealand

Public
Trust
Siaie-

Office.
guaranteedAdvances.

The
Com- missioners

The

of
Public.State
Fire

Debts
Sink-
Insurance,

ing
Funds.

The Treasury.
Total:

Brought
forward...

Held
in
the

Dominion —continued.
Local
authorities'

securities —continued.

Road
Boards —continued.

Rangiaohia
...

RangioraRemuera ....... Spring
Creek... Tataramiaka ... TitirangiUpper

Whangaehu
WaipipiWairau Waiuku Whangamarino

Town
Boards —Bull's Castlecli.fi:Featherston

...
Frankton Gonville Havelock Hunterville

...
tt•■-• -----Huntly Johnsonville... jt.........KapongaLeamington ...Manaia Mania Manga

w.eka...MartinboroughMorrinsville
....

Per
Cent 3* 3* ...34 ...I34...!34...I3* 3* .-!34...j34-I34...I34 346 ...34...!5 ...:

34...I:5 5 5 34345 ...:5 ...3434 ...34...!5 ...34 -34 ...34

1948 1946-481946 1947 1948 1947-48 1947 1948 Dec,
1934 1947-48April,

1915 1947-^48July,
1929 1948Feb.,

1930
Aug.,
„

„
1931 1948 1947-48Nov.,

1917
„

192/ 1948 1947 1948Feb.,
1916 1948

£ 11,653,071
i

£ 207,984 "500
j

£ 635,309 600
£ 635,309
£ 1,080,983 2,000 894 45,874 1,469142

i

750 2,2932,253 1,899400 2,483 2,'972
j

£ 180,250£ 180,

£ 28,000
£ 974,836
£ 14,760,433 2,000 894 45,874 1,469142750 2,5.93 2,253 1,899400 2,483 600 2,972500 10,1621,700370 5,0003,000500 3,993 10,4453,000 1,0002,000444 2,000 1,0003,110 450 2,032

1,700
10,162
j

!

I

".370

3,000
5,000 "5OO

3,993 10,445
j

I

i

'.'.'.

3,000 1,000
2,000444 2,000

1

■

i',000

3,110 450 2,032

1 l

1946-47

1
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Mackenzie............

Ngaruawahia...New
LynnOhakune OpunakeOtautauPapakuraPukekohe RaglanRongotea Te

Awamutu... Upper
Hutt...Waipawa Waipukurau

......; ... Warkworth... WaverleyWaimakariri-
Ashley
Water-supply
Board ...343134.345 3434343* 345 5 5 5 34345 445 44

1948 1947 1948 1947/48Mar.,
1930 1947 1948 1947-48 1947Sept.,

1934 1946Jan.,
1952 1927

July
1942

Jan.,
1955 1947-48 1947April,

1947
Sept.,

1930
June,
1916

Jan.,
1913

I

]...i "700

'.'.'.

750

600 1,1001,0007,500 600 13,000 "531 ... ...
99
1

1,078
!

100 2,407
j

1.175
!

650
;

9,000
\

588
j

"'783
! ... 10,137

j

1,175 ... 5,000
!

58,987
!

10,000 192,000
'

393,850
[

55,500
:

381,600 54,500 111,619
... ... ... ... ... 2,200 ...

I

......... ...
99 1,0781002,407 600 1,175650 9,000 588 700 783 1,100 1,0007,500 600 10,1371,175750 13,0002,200 4,000 531 5,000 58,987 10,000 192,000393,850 55,500381,600 54,500 111,619135,621306 16,155,1121,93324,653

a

a......
Dunedin

Garrison
Hall..Fixed

deposit
receipts

Guaranteed
Mining
Advances
:

Mortgages...Hauraki
Plains

Settlement

4434 3f343|4 343f34

4,000
j ... 1

Land
for

Settlements s......•••...
Native

Land
Settlement...

...

it

••
•••••••...

Opening
up

Crown
Lands

Landed
and
house

property
:

Freehold
„

Leasehold

135,621306 3,013,624 1,933

...

MortgagesProperties
acquired
by
foreclosure...Rangitaiki

Land
Drainage ...4,119,'

262
|!

1

[9,004,571
I

17,655

34

24,653
I

......
I-
I

■

j-I■—-—:
Total
held
in
the

Dominion

!ll,657,071
3,365,418
i

3,365,418
4,790,702
:

4,790,702
11,498,890

182,450
28,000
992,491
32,515,022

leld
in

London
:—

New
Zealand

Government
securities
under —The

Land
for
Settlements
Act,

1908

The
Government

Advances
to

Settlers
Act,

1894 1908
...

The
Government

Advances
to

Settlers
Extension
Act,

1901

34344 34

Oct.,
1912

Jan.,
1916

June,
1915

741,066 300,000 12,90080,000

73,700*|
814,766 300,000 12,90080,000

......

Carried
forward...1,133,966

73,700
1,207,666

*
Held

onaccount
of

New
Zealand
Consols.



14B—lo

Return
of
all

Public
Securities
belonging
to
the

Offices
under-named
held
in
the

Dominion
or

elsewhere
as
on
the

31st
March,

1912,etc.—continued. *
Held

onaccount
of
New
Zealand
Consols.
t

Nelson
Eifle
Prize
Fund

Account.
{

Reserve
Fund

Securities. Eobebt
J.

Collins, Controller
and

Auditor-General.

Approximate
Cost
of

Paper. —Preparation not
given;

printing
U,500
copies),
£12

10s.

Price
6d.~\

By
Authority
:

John
Mackay,

Government
Printer,Wellington.—1912.

Securities.

Rate of Interest.
Due
Date
of Securities.
The

Post Office.

The GovernmentInsurance Office.

ThePublic
Trust Office.

The New
Ze»laad State- guaranteedAdvances.

The
Com- missioners of

Public Debts
Sink-

ing
Funds.

The State
Fire Insurance.

The Treasury.
Total.

Brought
forward

Held
in

London —continued.
The
New
Zealand

Loans
Act,

1908, —The
Aid
to

Public
Works
and
Land

Settlement
Act,

1899
New
Zealand

Inscribed
Stock

Per
Cent.

£ 1,133,966
£

£

£

£

£

£ 73,700
£ 1,207,666

31

Oct.,
1912

125,000
j

}

125,000

i

j

tt■• -■-.■••

Canadian
Stock

Cape
of
Good
Hope
Consolidated
Stock

India
Stock

3 34 .3 2434343 3 3J- 4 3

April,
1945
!

Jan.,
1940

July,
1938

Oct.,
1947

July,
1929-49:

Jan.,
1931

Oct.,
1948

Nov..
1933

Sept..
1918

April,
1924

Jan.,
1939 1949No

limit
July,
1910

Jan.,
1931
!

Oct.,
1948

Nov.,
1933

Mav,
1923-53

1920
orafter
!

1920

2,260,495 618,000 5,000 12,6.67200 217 12 41
:

100
!

27,000 1,773
!

12,00012,380
;

i—Z

_
625,900

1 1

200+ 50,400* ...2,886,595 668,400 5,000 12,667200 217 12 41 10027,000 1,773 12,000 12,380

Irish
Land
Stock

New
South
Wales
Stock... South

Australian
Stock...I1 !

...I

i

a■■•■••.-•...
Victorian
Stock

Bank
of

England
Stock...Egyptian

Bonds
India
Stock

3 343 3 3 3

1 i11ii

I

10,00059,000 142,000 155,065231,200 230,000 1,00040,000

1I

>-
868,2651

Irish
Stock Transvaal

Stock
London

County
Council ...Metropolitan

Police

l

Total
held
in

London

4,208,85114,208,851
625,900625,900

992,565
I

5,827,316

Summary
:—

Held
in
the

Dominion
'

Held
in

London ...1 11,657,071)
I

11,657,0714,208,851
3,365,41^3,365,418625,900i

4,4,790,702,790

11,498,890
182,450

28,000
992,491'992,5651

'32,515,022
I

5,827,316

4,208,851
625.90C

...
...

Total

'l5,865,922J
i

3,991,31-3,991,318S

4,4,790,702!,790
Ill,

498,
890

182,450
28,000

1,985,056
38,342,338
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